



Date: 28/09/2023
Our ref: 01/FOI/23/011315/Y

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO: 01/FOI/23/011315/Y

I write in connection with your request for information dated 12/09/2023, received by Greater Manchester Police (GMP) for the following information:

1. *How many Police Officers are employed by Greater Manchester Police?*
2. *How many members of Police Staff are employed by Greater Manchester Police?*
3. *How many apprentices there are at Greater Manchester Police*
4. *How many people we have on Agency contracts currently at Greater Manchester Police?*

Result of Searches

Following receipt of your request searches were conducted within Greater Manchester Police (GMP) to locate the requested information and I can confirm the information requested is held by GMP.

Caveats

The figures of Police Officers, Police Staff and Apprentices is as of 31/08/2023. The figure for agency staff is as of 25/09/2023. This is the most up-to-date information available.

The figures in the answers to questions 1, 2 and 3 excludes externally seconded and career break officers, staff, and apprentices.

The figure in the answer to question 2 includes Police Community Support Officers and apprentices, who are also considered to be police staff.

Reply

1. 7,863
2. 4,868
3. 88
4. 303